

EKI Energy Services Limited +91 (0) 731 42 89 086

business@enkingint.org
www.enkingint.org

March 21, 2024

To,

BSE Limited

Corporate Relationship Department, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001.

Scrip Code: 543284 Symbol: EKI

Sub: Intimation of appointment of Mr. Rajiv Goyal as Chief Executive Officer and Whole Time Director of EKI Power Trading Pvt. Ltd., Wholly Owned Subsidiary Company.

Dear Sir(s)

Intimation under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, EKI Energy Services Limited ('EKI' or 'the Company') is pleased to declare the appointment of Mr. Rajiv Goyal as the Chief Executive Officer and Whole Time Director of EKI Power Trading Pvt. Ltd., a wholly owned subsidiary of EKI.

Key highlights are detailed in the press release below.

The above information will also be made available on the website of the Company: www.enkingint.org.

We request you to kindly take this information on record.

Thanking you

Yours Faithfully

For EKI Energy Services Limited

ITISHA

Digitally signed by ITISHA SAHU

Date: 2024.03.21
10:48:22 +05'30'

Itisha Sahu

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: a/a

Regd. Office - Enking Embassy, Plot 48, Scheme 78 Part 2, Vijay Nagar, Indore-452010, Madhya Pradesh, India Corp. Office - 903, B-1 9th Floor, NRK Business Park, Scheme 54, Indore - 452010, Madhya Pradesh, India

An ISO 9001: 2015 certified organisation CIN - L74200MP2011PLC025904 GSTIN - 23AACCE6986E1ZL UAM (MoMSME) - MP-23-0014187



EKI Power Trading Pvt. Ltd. Appoints Rajiv Goyal as its CEO, Whole-Time Director

Key Highlights

- EKI Power Trading Pvt. Ltd. is a subsidiary of EKI Energy Services Limited, one of the top global carbon credits suppliers and developers
- It is involved in trading in electricity, renewable energy certificates, carbon credits and other related products
- Mr. Rajiv Goyal, with him, brings an expertise in the field and experience from distinguished career spanning over 28 years

India - March 21, 2024

EKI Power Trading Pvt. Ltd. proudly announces the appointment of Mr. Rajiv Goyal as its Chief Executive Officer (CEO) and Whole-Time Director. With a distinguished career spanning over 28 years, Mr. Goyal brings a wealth of experience and expertise in the energy sector to his new role.

A graduate of REC Calicut Kerala in Electrical & Electronics Engineering, Mr. Goyal furthered his academic pursuits by obtaining an LLB degree in 2017. His extensive professional journey includes notable tenures with esteemed organizations such as RPSG Group at NPCL Greater Noida, Secure Meters, Mott MacDonald Consultants, and Mercados Energy Marketing.

With a solid foundation in electrical engineering and legal acumen, Mr. Goyal has demonstrated exceptional leadership and strategic vision throughout his career. He has designed T&D network of Greater Noida, Aurangabad city, MIHAZ SEZ Nagpur and Ayodhya. He is an expert in power distribution, Open Access, Regulatory Matters and RE Projects.

As CEO and Whole-Time Director of EKI Power Trading Pvt Ltd, Mr. Goyal will lead the company in fulfilling its objectives, which include trading in electricity, renewable energy certificates, carbon credits, and other related products. His extensive experience and deep understanding of the energy market will drive EKI towards achieving its goals and expanding its footprint in the industry.

"We are delighted to welcome Mr. Rajiv Goyal as the CEO and Whole-Time Director of EKI Power Trading Pvt Ltd. His proven track record of success and strategic leadership will be invaluable as we continue to grow and innovate in the dynamic energy landscape," said EKI's Assistant Vice President, Operations - Climate Change, Sukanta Das.

Mr. Goyal expressed his enthusiasm for his new role, stating, "I am honoured to join EKI Power Trading Pvt Ltd and lead the company in its mission to revolutionize the energy trading sector. I look forward to working closely with the team to drive growth, innovation, and sustainable energy solutions."

We are confident that under Mr. Goyal's leadership, EKI Power Trading Pvt Ltd is poised to achieve new heights and make significant contributions to the energy sector.

About EKI Power Trading Pvt Ltd:



EKI Power Trading Pvt Ltd is a subsidiary of one of the leading carbon credits developers and suppliers, EKI Energy Services Ltd. It is a dynamic and innovative company dedicated to revolutionizing the energy trading sector. With a focus on trading in electricity, renewable energy certificates, carbon credits, and other related products, EPTPL is committed to driving sustainable energy solutions and contributing to a greener future. Our team, led by experienced professionals, strives to provide cutting-edge solutions and unparalleled service to our clients, ensuring efficiency, reliability, and environmental stewardship in all our endeavors. EKI Power Trading Pvt Ltd is poised to lead the way in shaping the future of energy trading. The company has an inter-state power trading license granted by Central Electricity Regulatory Commission (CERC) under the Indian Ministry of Power under Section 14 of the Electricity Act, 2003 (36 of 2003), with CERC license no. - 107/Trading Licence/2023/CERC.

Visit us: https://www.ekipowertrading.com/

Contact: (+91) 731 42 89 086

For more details or to contact us, please reach out to Ms. Garima Kumar at 9873510989 or via email at garima.kumar@enkingint.org.